

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1971

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 9
th

 MARCH, 2016


SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS


1971. SHRI NINONG ERING:


 Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) the plans made by the Government to attain Sustainable Development Goals: (SDGs);

(b) the funding mechanism to achieve the goals; and

 (c) the programmes and funds which will be provided to the North East particularly to Arunachal Pradesh through SDGs?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF

STATE FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.) V.K.

SINGH (Retd.)]


(a) Under Sustainable Development Goals(SDGs) adopted by United Nations, there are 17 Goals and 169 targets to be achieved by 2030.

NITI Aayog as a coordinator at national level for SDGs has carried out a draft mapping of the goals and targets with the concerned Ministries in consultation with the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI). Ministries are implementing various Centrally Sponsored and Central Sector Schemes and States are also implementing various State Schemes aligned with one or more SDGs.


(b) There is no separate budgetary allocation for achieving SDGs.

However, Ministry of Finance, Government of India in its Union Budget has allocated funds for various programmes to meet related goals and targets.


(c) No separate funds are allotted specifically to achieve SDGs.

However, under many Centrally Sponsored Schemes, central share is higher for the North Eastern and Himalayan States.
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